
FOR:

ADDRESS:

MODEL:

FACADE:

PAGE NO:

INCLUSIONS:

JOB NO:

DESCRIPTIONDATE

H0451DESIGNER LIVING

ELYSE 36 (CUSTOM)
CUSTOM

REV

DRAWING: SCALE:COUNCIL:

NORTHERN BEACHES COUNCIL
REV:

GENEVIEVE MARGARET BROCK & RICHARD GRANT BROCK

PO BOX 2005, PARRAMATTA NSW 1750
TELEPHONE:   (02) 8662 0037

WEBSITE:   WWW.HALLHARTHOMES.COM.AU
BUILDERS LICENCE No:   275897C 1 of 151:100

DP No:

873902

HOUSE TYPE

I

DATE DRAWN:

DRAWN: LODGEMENT:

APPROVED FOR
CONSTRUCTION:

CHECKED:

25/06/21

DM DM DA/CC

DRW CHK

CLIENT SIGNATURE: __________________________________________

SITING PLAN REV. A12/03/20A EM GL

GARAGE SIDE: LHS

SITING PLANS REV. B11/03/21B PG LC

COVER PAGE

SITING PLANS REV. C12/04/21C HL HL

SITING PLANS REV. D13/04/21D HL LC

MARKUPS27/04/21E SM SM

MARKUPS - AMENDED PORCH & MISC.07/05/21F DM LC

MARKUPS - AMENDED PORCH & WINDOWS11/05/21G HL HL

TENDER PLANS18/05/21H PG -

LODGEMENT PLANS (HYDR / BASIX / SW)25/06/21I DM DM

 THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF HALL & HART HOMES REPRODUCTION, COPYING
OR USE IN PART OR WHOLE WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED,

LEGAL ACTION WILL BE TAKEN AGAINST OFFENDERS.
CHECK ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORKS. FIGURED DIMENSIONS

TO BE TAKEN IN REFERENCE TO SCALING. CONFIRM ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE.

LOT 174, NO.122 CLONTARF STREET
NORTH BALGOWLAH

NOTES:
PLEASE NOTE DETAILS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS ARE INTENDED TO BE ACCURATE.
HOWEVER, INFORMATION WRITTEN INTO INDIVIDUAL CONTRACTS WILL TAKE
PRECEDENCE OVER PLANS
- ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETRES
- DO NOT SCALE - USE WRITTEN DIMENSIONS

HALL & HART HOMES PTY LTD WILL TAKE NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY VERBAL
DISCUSSIONS OR INTERACTIONS. ALL CHANGES AND SPECIAL INCLUSIONS MUST
BE DOCUMENTED IN WRITING AND SHOWN ON PLANS

PROPOSED 'ELYSE 36 (CUSTOM)'

AT
LOT 174, NO.122 CLONTARF STREET, NORTH BALGOWLAH

FOR
GENEVIEVE MARGARET BROCK & RICHARD GRANT BROCK

SCHEDULE OF DRAWINGS

PAGE NO.
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15

SHEET NAME
COVER PAGE
SITE PLAN
GROUND FLOOR PLAN
FIRST FLOOR PLAN
ELEVATIONS
ELEVATIONS
SECTIONS
BASIX
SLAB/DRAINAGE PLANS
MID FLOOR PLAN
SITE MANAGEMENT/SEDIMENT PLAN
SITE ANALYSIS
ELECTRICAL PLAN
WET AREA PLANS
SHADOW DIAGRAMS

LODGEMENT PLANS



FOR:

ADDRESS:

MODEL:

FACADE:

PAGE NO:

INCLUSIONS:

JOB NO:

DESCRIPTIONDATE

H0451DESIGNER LIVING

ELYSE 36 (CUSTOM)
CUSTOM

REV

DRAWING: SCALE:COUNCIL:

NORTHERN BEACHES COUNCIL
REV:

GENEVIEVE MARGARET BROCK & RICHARD GRANT BROCK

PO BOX 2005, PARRAMATTA NSW 1750
TELEPHONE:   (02) 8662 0037

WEBSITE:   WWW.HALLHARTHOMES.COM.AU
BUILDERS LICENCE No:   275897C 2 of 151:200

DP No:

873902

HOUSE TYPE

I

DATE DRAWN:

DRAWN: LODGEMENT:

APPROVED FOR
CONSTRUCTION:

CHECKED:

25/06/21

DM DM DA/CC

DRW CHK

CLIENT SIGNATURE: __________________________________________

SITING PLAN REV. A12/03/20A EM GL

GARAGE SIDE: LHS

SITING PLANS REV. B11/03/21B PG LC

SITE PLAN

SITING PLANS REV. C12/04/21C HL HL

SITING PLANS REV. D13/04/21D HL LC

MARKUPS27/04/21E SM SM

MARKUPS - AMENDED PORCH & MISC.07/05/21F DM LC

MARKUPS - AMENDED PORCH & WINDOWS11/05/21G HL HL

TENDER PLANS18/05/21H PG -

LODGEMENT PLANS (HYDR / BASIX / SW)25/06/21I DM DM

 THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF HALL & HART HOMES REPRODUCTION, COPYING
OR USE IN PART OR WHOLE WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED,

LEGAL ACTION WILL BE TAKEN AGAINST OFFENDERS.
CHECK ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORKS. FIGURED DIMENSIONS

TO BE TAKEN IN REFERENCE TO SCALING. CONFIRM ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE.

LOT 174, NO.122 CLONTARF STREET
NORTH BALGOWLAH

NOTES:
PLEASE NOTE DETAILS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS ARE INTENDED TO BE ACCURATE.
HOWEVER, INFORMATION WRITTEN INTO INDIVIDUAL CONTRACTS WILL TAKE
PRECEDENCE OVER PLANS
- ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETRES
- DO NOT SCALE - USE WRITTEN DIMENSIONS

HALL & HART HOMES PTY LTD WILL TAKE NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY VERBAL
DISCUSSIONS OR INTERACTIONS. ALL CHANGES AND SPECIAL INCLUSIONS MUST
BE DOCUMENTED IN WRITING AND SHOWN ON PLANS

85.03

86.24

86.69

T36
T35

STU
M

P
D

:0.4

T31

85.61
85.79

86.63
86.56

T17

T12

T11

85.19

85.39

85.70

86.53

86.36

86.75
86.61

85.94

85.66

86.0

85.4

86.2

86.4

86.6

86.8

O
VER

G
R

O
W

N
   AR

EA

DEB

DEB

D
EB

DEB

DEB

DEB
D

EBN

60°

BELOW GROUND DETENTION TANK

MAX DEPTH
VOLUME STORED
VOLUME REQUIRED

MAX POOL RL
SHOWN HATCHED

= 8.00 m3

= 8.00 m3

= 1000mm
= 85.55

+ RL 88.00
+ RL 87.60

+ RL 87.20

TOW 89.20
 RL 89.40 +

 RL 89.00 +

 RL 88.60 +

 RL 88.40 +

+ RL 86.279

Paved

TOW 87.60

TOW
88.00 +

TOW
87.60 +

TOW
87.20 +

TOW
86.40 +

3,840
4,

00
0

9,987

8,987

10,467

TURNING TEMPLATES FOR
STANDARD VEHICLES SHOWN -
AS PER AS2890.1.

DEB
D1

DEB

ALL VEHICLES TO EXIT MIN REQUIRED
PARKING IN A FORWARD DIRECTION

DOWN BATTLEAXE HANDLE

D
EB

D
EB

D
EB

D
EB

DEB

DEB

84.66

84.59

IL84.29
S/W

 PIT

84.61
FEN

C
E

84.85

88.00

85.38
86.76

87.43

88.28

89.11
TIM

BER
    PALIN

G

89.35
89.43

STEEL                                                       FEN
C

E

85.15

FENCE

85.46
STEEL

85.5185.90

C
O

N
C

 LID

85.93

T39
T38

T37

T34

T33
T32

87.37

87.66

88.77

88.53

T30
T29

T28

T27

R92.68

RIDGE RL 93.54

T26

T25

T24

T23
T22

T21

T20

T19

T18T16T15

T14T13

T10

T9

T8

T7

T6T5

T4

T3

89.46

89.35

89.18
TIMBER     PALING

89.23
89.38

86.03
86.00

85.85

85.85

86.13

86.18

86.48

86.92

87.38

88.54

T2 T1

90.03

85.49

85.86

88.8

87.21

87.04

87.04

87.49

88.32
88.56

87.87

84.60

G
U

T R
L 91.88

89.33

87.0

88.0

89.0

85.2

85.6

85.8

87.2

87.4
87.687.8

88.2
88.4
88.6

875.8 m²
DP 873902

98°     31'     00"
27.915 M

10°     02'     20"
20.23M

278°           30'            30"
62.285

190°     02'      20"
25.215M

LOT 174

FENCE

W
1

D
P 873902

DP 618704
LOT 84

PIT

D
P 816303
LO

T 12

DP 816303
LOT 13

D
P 618704
LO

T 83

(A)

(B)

(B)

(C
)

APPR
O

X LO
C

ATIO
N

 O
F PIPES

(D
)

(A)

(D
)

VER
Y D

EN
SE   BU

SH

TWO STOREY
BRICK RESIDENCE

TILE ROOF

SPLIT LEVEL
BR

IC
K R

ESID
EN

C
E

TILE R
O

O
F

RL 96.38

GUT RL 95.05
GUT RL 94.97 GUT RL 97.98

W
7

W
6

W
5W
4

W
3

W
2

(A)
(D

)

APPR
O

X PO
S'N

 SEW
ER

 M
AIN

APPROX POS'N SEWER MAIN

BEN
C

H
 M

AR
K  2

N
AIL IN

 FAC
E O

F PO
ST

R
L 88.00 (AH

D
)

R
EA

R
 S

ET
B

A
C

K

FR
O

N
T

SE
TB

A
C

K

SIDE
SETBACK

SIDE SETBACK

PORCH
SETBACK

GARAGE
SETBACK

SIDE
SETBACK

SID
E

SETB
A

C
K

PROPOSED
DWELLING

(A) -

 

EASEMENT TO DRAIN WATER 1 WIDE (DP 614241 & DP 712744

)

(B) -

 

EASEMENT TO DRAIN WATER 1.8 WIDE (DP 614241
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EASEMENT FOR SEWERAGE PURPOSES OVER EXISTING LINE OF PIPES (DP 712744)
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RIGHT OF WAY AND EASEMENT FOR SERVICES 5 WIDE(DP 873902)
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CONTOURS SHOWN HAVE BEEN INTERPOLATED FROM SPOT LEVELS TAKEN
ON-SITE AND ARE A REPRESENTATION OF THE TOPOGRAPHY ONLY

DIMENSIONS SHOWN (BEARINGS AND DISTANCES) HAVE BEEN DETERMINED
BY LAND AND PROPERTY INFORMATION PLANS ONLY. BOUNDARIES HAVE NOT
BEEN CCURATLY DETERMINED.

SERVICES SHOWN HAVE BEEN LOCATED WHERE POSSIBLE BY FIELD SURVEY.
PRIOR TO ANY SITE WORKS, THE RELEVANT AUTHORITY SHOULD SHOULD BE
CONTACTED TO DETERMINE EXACT POSITION OF ANY UNDERGROUND PIPES,
CABLES ETC.

DIMENSIONS OF ANY TREES SHOWN ON THE PLAN ARE APPROX.

SURVEY NOTES

-     STORMWATER DISCHARGE INTO DESIGNATED DISCHARGE POINT TO PCA
REQUIREMENTS
-     SEWER TO LOCAL AUTHORITY REQUIREMENTS
-     ALL GROUND LINES ARE TO BE VERIFIED ON-SITE BY THE BUILDER
-     FINAL LOCATION OF BUILDING TO BE VERIFIED ON-SITE BY REGISTERED
SURVEYOR
-     WRITTEN DIMENSIONS TO TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALING. ANY
DISCREPENCIES TO BE REFERRED BACK TO HALL & HART HOMES BEFORE
PROCEDING
-     SITE CLASSIFICATION H1
-     CUT AND FILL HOUSE PLATFORM APPROXIMATELY TO RL 86.765, RL 86.393
AND GARAGE TO RL 85.736
-     HOUSE FLOOR LEVEL RL 87.165, AND RL 86.479, 400 MM ABOVE PLATFORM
LEVEL. GARAGE FLOOR LEVEL RL 86.136 400 MM ABOVE PLATFORM LEVEL
-     RETAINING WALLS WHERE REQUIRED - TO BE PROVIDED BY THE OWNER
-     TREES TO REMOVED WHERE REQUIRED - TO BE REMOVED BY THE OWNER

GENERAL NOTES

EXISTING

TO BE REMOVED
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WINDOW / DOOR
SCHEDULE

NO. HEAD RL SILL RL
W1 91.69 90.31
W2 91.75 90.50
W3 94.67 93.43
W4 94.68 93.44
W5 94.59 93.09
W6 97.86 96.64
W7 94.68 93.43

TREE SCHEDULE
NO. DIAMETER SPREAD HEIGHT
T1 0.3 7 9
T2 0.4 7 9
T3 0.2 4 9
T4 0.2 6 9
T5 0.2 6 9
T6 0.8 12 22
T7 0.2 7 8
T8 0.15 6 5
T9 0.2 6 7

T10 0.3 4 12
T11 0.7 12 15
T12 0.15 5 10
T13 0.2 5 6
T14 0.2 4 9
T15 0.2 4 9
T16 0.8 15 16
T17 0.2 5 9
T18 0.3 5 9
T19 0.1 3 9
T20 0.1 3 8
T21 0.1 3 8
T22 0.15 3 8
T23 0.15 4 8
T24 0.15 4 8
T25 0.2 5 8
T26 0.15 4 8
T27 0.7 8 8
T28 0.5 3 6
T29 0.3 4 10
T30 0.8 4 4
T31 0.3 8 8
T32 0.3 8 11
T33 0.4 10 13
T34 0.4 8 12
T35 0.9 18 22
T36 0.9 15 20
T37 0.15 4 8
T38 0.15 4 10
T39 0.2 8 10
T40 0.3 8 12
T41 0.3 8 15

ARBORIST
REPORT
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T17

T8
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T14

T16

CONTROLS      REQ'D PROPOSED COMPLIES
SITE AREA       875.8m² 

NORTHERN BEACHES COUNCIL - WARRINGAH DCP 2011

 FRONT B'DY SETBACK TO ROAD FRONTAGE    6.5M N/A    N/A

SIDE B'DY SETBACK        0.9M         RHS 9.987M    YES
                         LHS 2.88M      YES
REAR B'DY SETBACK        6.0M 7.85M    YES        
GROSS FLOOR AREA       N/A 272.65M2    YES       

MAX HEIGHT OF BUILDING      8.5M 8.455M YES
MAX HEIGHT OF WALLS      7.2M 7.2M YES
this control may be varied on site with slopes greater than 20% over footprint
provided we do not exceed overall height of 8.5m        
MIN. LANDSCAPING REQUIREMENTS      
40% of site ( have not included access handle in calculation)
roofed areas to be excluded, min. dimension 2m &
must have min soil depth of 1m     281.416m2 393.91m2    YES    
PRIVATE OPEN SPACE
dwelling houses with 3 or more bedrooms
min. dimension 5m, must be directly accessible from living area   60m2 60m2  YES 

BUILDABLE  AREA (EXCLUDING HANDLE)    703.54m² 

 BATTLEAXE SETBACKTO REAR B'DRY OF FRONT BLOCK (AS PER 88B)  4.0M 4.0M     YES 

FILL (MAX)        1M 0.955M DEB   YES       
CUT (MAX)        N/A 1.393M    YES       

SITE COVERAGE       N/A 166.95M2    YES       

N/A

AS PER LEP
AS PER LEP

LAT: -33.783496
LONG: 151.243569LO
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